		·				
	07-22-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
715-98		HEET	93			
100770474 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2			
		ocuments or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Yuji WADA, Kaoru FUKUDA, Yoshio KAMIKO, Masaaki MOCHIDUKI		me and address of receiving HITACHI ELECTR	ONICS			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1 _	INEERING CO., LTI				
3. Name of Conveyance:						
XAssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of		^{Address:} 16-3, Higashi buya-ku, Tokyo, Japa				
Other	City_	State ZIP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Execution Date: July 1, 1998	Addition	l name(s) & address(es) attached?	yes Xno			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 115,793						
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the executi	on date of the application is	: <u>July 1, 1998</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Tot	al number of applications a	nd patents involved: ONE			
Name: <u>David L., Fehrman, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM & JAME</u>	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 1		inclosed Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP	90017-5554 8. De _I	osit account number:				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
D	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the property and any suppried copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing Signature July 15, 1998 Date						
	-					
	Т	otal number of pages comprising co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
1998 SSMITH 00000031 09115793 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
S81 40.00 0P	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2023	ı				
O:\IJSR\MKR\APP\411052.1	D:\USR\MKR\APP\411052.1					

PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0048

p(00)

ASSIGNMENT

				Attorney Docket No.		
		(1) Yuji WADA		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Kaoru FUKUDA	1	(6)			
	(3) Yoshio KAMII	:O	(7)			
				. (8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert name of	(9) HITACHI EI	(9) HITACHI ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING CO., LTD			
(10)	Assignee Insert state of	(10) Japan				
(11)	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of	(11) of 16-3, Higashi 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and i the invention known as IC TESTING APPARATUS AND METHOD					
(12) Insert Identification of (12) Invention, such as Title,						
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which the undersi	aned has (have) ever	(Case No) cuted an application for patent in the United		
		States of America				
(13)	Insert Date of Signing	(13) on July	1, 1998			
	of Application	. (-)		مند منطق المناسب		
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.						
	red concerning this applicat ole in obtaining evidence an	tion or continuation or d d going forward with su	vision thereof and to th interference.	ection with any interference which may be cooperate with the Assignee in every way		
conne	ection with claims or provision	ins of the International Co	nvention for Protectio	perform any act which may be necessary in n of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
State	 The undersigned agrees s patent to the Assignee. 	e(s) to perform all affirma	ive acts which may b	e necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United		
Assig	United States resulting fro nee, as Assignee of the en	m said application or any tire interest, and hereby	division or divisions covenants that he ha	r of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing applications thereof to the said as (they have) full right to convey the entire execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
	6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)					
	J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,82 Reg. No. 34,549; David J. No. 38,296; William G. An	O; Stuart L. Merkadeau, F Meyer, Reg. No. 33,425 derson, Reg. No. 27,851 natelli, Reg. No. 32,228;	eg. No. 33,262; Davi ; Hlsako Muramatsu, ; Victor De Gyarfas, i and Laura Majerus, Re	filliam J. Robinson, Reg. No. 29,430; Vincent d B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394; Brian M. Berliner, Reg. No. 34,955; Minda R. Schechter, Reg. Reg. No. 40,583; Jonathan L. Petit, Reg. No. ag. No. 33,417, all attorneys with the firm of CA 90017-5554,		
with	the power to insert on this the rules of the United State	assignment any further id es Patent and Trademark	entification which ma Office for recordatio	y be necessary or desirable in order to comply n of this document.		
Date:	T1 1 1000			la		
Date:	7 1 1 1000		12.	tukuda		
	July 1, 1998			amico		
	July 1, 1998		6/2.	Mochi du hi		
Date		Signature of Inventor				
Date		Signature of Inventor				
Date		Signature of Inventor				
Date		Signature of Inventor				